	Attorney Docket No.A00054/20011,20014, 20021:
(Rev.03/01) TRADEMA OMB No.0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EW Acquisition Corporation	Name: The Gamewell Corporation
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:
State of Incorporation - Delaware	Street Address: 7 Industrial Park Road Medway, Massachusetts
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship:
·· <del>·</del>	State of Incorporation - Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.
•	
Other - Merger & Change of Name	
Execution Date: March 1, 1984	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	NO
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1186484, 1215607, 801238
Additional num	ber(s) attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
Douglas R. Wolf	
Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	:
600 Atlantic Avenue	Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the
Boston, MA 02210	account of the undersigned.
	8. Deposit account number: 23/2825
	THIS SPACE
9. \$ignature	
( ) / . /	
Douglas R. Wolf	March 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0861

6872951 700025553



# State

TRADE-MARK

Office of SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Glenn C. Kenton Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify that the Certificate of Ownership of the "EW ACQUISITION CORPORATION", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, merging "THE CAMEWELL CORPORATION", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, was received and filed in this office the twenty-fourth day of May, A.D. 1982, at 10 o'clock A.M.

And I do hereby further certify that the said "EW ACQUISITION CORPORATION", has relinquished its corporate title and assumed in place thereof "THE GAMEWELL CORPORATION".

l official s	seal at Dover th Merch	is	ar of our L
4	usand nine hun		eighty-four



#### $c \circ v$

Date:

March 6 2003

Number of pages (including cover): 3

To:

Assignment Branch, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax No.:

703-306-5995

Reg. No.:

1186484, 1215607, 801238

Title:

PTO-1594 Merger and Change of Name from EW Acquisition Corp. & The

Gamewell Corporation (Massachusetts Corporation) to The Gamewell Corporation

(Delaware Corporation)

From:

Aleana L. Sutton

Direct dial: 617.573.7932

Our File #: A00054/20011, 20014, 20021

## CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the attention of Examiner, Assignment Branch, FAX number 703-306-5995, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1.6(d), on the 3 day of March, 2003.

Aleana L, Sutton

### ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE MAILED.

Transmitted herewith is/are Recordation Sheet s: MESSAGE:

Mistakenly not submitted with the original transactions, enclosed is a Merger & Change of Name EW Acquisition Corp. & The Gamewell Corporation (Massachusetts Corporation) to The Gamewell Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

This transmission contains confidential information intended for use only by the above-named recipient. Reading, discussing, distributing, or copying this message by anyone other than the named recipient, or his or her employees or agents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service.

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION, OR IF ANY OF THE PAGES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL 617.720.3500 IMMEDIATELY.

## Wolf Greenfield Fax Number: 617.720.2441

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. | 600 Atlantic Avenue | Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2206 617.720.3500 | fax 617.720.2441 | www.wolfgreenfield.com

**TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS** LITIGATION TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS PATENTS

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

687313.1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0863**